
RESOLUTION NO. 23-2005 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MESQUITE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE MESQUITE QUALITY 
OF LIFE CORPORATION REVISED MID-YEAR 2004-05 
BUDGET. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Mesquite Quality of Life Corporation approved 
a resolution at their meeting held on May 31, 2005, approving their Revised Mid-Year 2004-05 
Budget; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite must also approve the Revised Mid- 
Year 2004-05 Budget of the Quality of Life Corporation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MESQUITE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite hereby approves the 
Revised Mid-Year 2004-05 Budget as approved by the Board of Directors of the Mesquite Quality 
of Life Corporation on May 31,2005, and attached hereto as Exhibit "A," 

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 6th day of 
June, 2005. 

ATTEST: 

~ud$Q$orn& 
City Secretary 

Mayor 

APPROVED: 

h t y  Attorney 



A 
Exhibit "A" 

~evGed Mid-Year FY 2004-05 Budget 
ESTIMATED REVENUES: 

Sales Tax (48): $8,921,600 
Interest Eaminga: $30,000 
Completed 6 Closed Project Savings: $35,204 
TOTAL Ss,=gM 

EXPENDITURES: 
Transportstfon: 
PuMlc Safety: 
Perks and Recreaffon: 

Contingency: $59,100 
TOTAL Ss,=sM 

PROJECT AREA DETAILS 

TRANSPORTATION 

Militav Parkway Construction, Phase II. (IH E35 to Camnrck) 

Swth Town Eaat Blvd. Engineering. (UPRR to Military P W )  
Fomey Rd./US Hwy 80 lnteraection (wTTxDOT) 

Tripp Road M i g n  (Tripp - N. Galloway) 

Lawson Road Engineering, (Clay-Mathii to Milam) 

Trafflc Slgnal Pmgression Rogram 
Tarme Cmsing Rastaurant Parking Canm# Plan 

=Si- 
m.204 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 4,925,704 

Thermal lm~ging Cameras 536.000 

SCBA Uppnde $137.500 

Replace BJR $121,000 

Fire SWon No. 1 CaMtrudlon Phase II $1.20,000 
TOTAL WELC SAFETY $4,484,600 

PARKS AND RECREATION 

PARD System Maintenance: 

EaMeM Soccer Camplex Lesse 

Pool Maintenance 

Park Slte Amenitias 

Lawrence Hiiwical Park - Range House Rerovation $176.000 
Park Building Renovatb $lCO.000 

Highway Conidw Maintenance 5250.000 

High-Profile Median Enhancements $30,000 

City Lake Pedestrian m e  $75,000 

CLAC Roof Repl-nt ~,~ 
Vanston Pool Replacement $1,600,000 

Playground Replacements $150,000 
Park Operations $1,876.YK) 

TOTAL PARKS AND RECREATION $4,497,500 

ADMYISTRAT!ON $lO.WO 

CONTINGENCY $SSi4W 


